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	NetP5_49
	Pins
	P5-49


	NetP5_51
	Pins
	P5-51


	NetQ1_1
	Pins
	Q1-1
	Q6-3
	R25-1


	NetQ2_1
	Pins
	Q2-1
	R30-2
	R32-1


	NetQ2_3
	Pins
	Q2-3
	R31-1


	NetQ3_1
	Pins
	Q3-1
	Q3-3
	Q6-1
	R20-1


	NetQ4_1
	Pins
	Q4-1
	R91-1


	NetQ5_1
	Pins
	Q5-1
	R113-1


	NetQ7_1
	Pins
	Q7-1
	R103-2


	NetR3_2
	Pins
	R3-2
	U3-4


	NetR5_1
	Pins
	R5-1
	U4-33


	NetR6_1
	Pins
	R6-1
	U3-5


	NetR7_1
	Pins
	R7-1
	U3-6


	NetR10_1
	Pins
	R10-1
	RJ1-37


	NetR11_2
	Pins
	R11-2
	U4-49


	NetR12_1
	Pins
	R12-1
	RJ1-35


	NetR16_2
	Pins
	R16-2
	U6-4


	NetR18_1
	Pins
	R18-1
	Type_C-B5


	NetR21_1
	Pins
	R21-1
	U6-5


	NetR22_1
	Pins
	R22-1
	U6-6


	NetR27_2
	Pins
	R27-2
	U4-16


	NetR33_2
	Pins
	R33-2
	U22-4


	NetR61_1
	Pins
	R61-1
	Type_C-A5


	NetR63_2
	Pins
	R63-2
	SW1-4


	NetR66_2
	Pins
	R66-2
	U12-4


	NetR71_1
	Pins
	R71-1
	U12-5


	NetR73_1
	Pins
	R73-1
	U12-6


	NetR76_1
	Pins
	R76-1
	R78-1
	R80-1
	U14-4


	NetR81_1
	Pins
	R81-1
	RJ1-15


	NetR82_1
	Pins
	R82-1
	RJ1-17


	NetR94_1
	Pins
	R94-1
	U22-5


	NetR98_1
	Pins
	R98-1
	U22-6


	NetR114_1
	Pins
	R114-1
	U15-4


	NetSIM_CARD1_C6
	Pins
	SIM_CARD1-C6


	NetSIM_CARD1_CD
	Pins
	SIM_CARD1-CD


	NetTF1_9
	Pins
	TF1-9


	NetTVS1_5
	Pins
	TVS1-5


	NetType_C_A8
	Pins
	Type_C-A8


	NetType_C_B8
	Pins
	Type_C-B8


	NetU1_3
	Pins
	U1-3


	NetU1_4
	Pins
	U1-4


	NetU1_5
	Pins
	U1-5


	NetU1_6
	Pins
	U1-6


	NetU1_7
	Pins
	U1-7


	NetU1_9
	Pins
	U1-9


	NetU1_13
	Pins
	U1-13


	NetU1_14
	Pins
	U1-14


	NetU1_15
	Pins
	U1-15


	NetU1_16
	Pins
	U1-16


	NetU1_17
	Pins
	U1-17


	NetU1_18
	Pins
	U1-18


	NetU4_4
	Pins
	U4-4


	NetU4_5
	Pins
	U4-5


	NetU4_6
	Pins
	U4-6


	NetU4_7
	Pins
	U4-7


	NetU4_8
	Pins
	U4-8


	NetU4_30
	Pins
	U4-30


	NetU4_31
	Pins
	U4-31


	NetU4_34
	Pins
	U4-34


	NetU4_35
	Pins
	U4-35


	NetU4_36
	Pins
	U4-36


	NetU11_8
	Pins
	U11-8


	NetU11_9
	Pins
	U11-9


	NetU13_7
	Pins
	U13-7


	NetU14_1
	Pins
	U14-1


	NetU15_3
	Pins
	U15-3


	NetU17_3
	Pins
	U17-3


	NetU19_3
	Pins
	U19-3


	OUT_L
	Pins
	C37-1
	C47-1
	R55-2

	NetLabels
	OUT_L
	OUT_L


	OUT_R
	Pins
	C39-1
	C46-1
	R59-2

	NetLabels
	OUT_R
	OUT_R


	CSI_3.3V
	Pins
	C99-2
	C100-2
	C101-2
	C102-2
	C110-2
	C111-2
	C112-2
	C120-2
	C121-2
	C168-2
	C169-2
	C170-2
	C171-2
	CSI1-15
	CSI2-15
	D4-1
	IC1-11
	IC1-23
	IC1-32
	L7-2
	P5-2
	P5-24
	P5-39
	P5-41
	P5-52
	PI1-24
	PI1-40
	R1-1
	R10-2
	R12-2
	R14-1
	R15-1
	R36-2
	R56-1
	R57-1
	R68-1
	R70-2
	R72-2
	R81-2
	R82-2
	R84-1
	R85-2
	R90-2
	U14-5

	NetLabels
	CSI_3.3V
	CSI_3.3V
	CSI_3.3V
	CSI_3.3V
	CSI_3.3V
	CSI_3.3V
	CSI_3.3V
	CSI_3.3V
	CSI_3.3V
	CSI_3.3V
	CSI_3.3V
	CSI_3.3V
	CSI_3.3V
	CSI_3.3V
	CSI_3.3V


	PCIE_CLK_N
	Pins
	H2-112
	U4-47

	NetLabels
	PCIE_CLK_N
	PCIE_CLK_N


	PCIE_CLK_NREQ
	Pins
	H2-102
	IC1-12

	NetLabels
	PCIE_CLK_NREQ
	PCIE_CLK_NREQ


	PCIE_CLK_P
	Pins
	H2-110
	U4-46

	NetLabels
	PCIE_CLK_P
	PCIE_CLK_P


	PCIE_NRST
	Pins
	C21-2
	H2-109
	IC1-19
	KEY_M_1-50
	KEY_M_3-50
	R28-2
	U4-3

	NetLabels
	PCIE_NRST
	PCIE_NRST
	PCIE_NRST
	PCIE_NRST
	PCIE_NRST
	PCIE_NRST


	PCIE_RX_N
	Pins
	H2-118
	U4-55

	NetLabels
	PCIE_RX_N
	PCIE_RX_N


	PCIE_RX_P
	Pins
	H2-116
	U4-54

	NetLabels
	PCIE_RX_P
	PCIE_RX_P


	PCIE_TX_N
	Pins
	H2-124
	U4-52

	NetLabels
	PCIE_TX_N
	PCIE_TX_N


	PCIE_TX_P
	Pins
	H2-122
	U4-51

	NetLabels
	PCIE_TX_P
	PCIE_TX_P


	PE_RST_OUT
	Pins
	C20-2
	R24-2
	U4-2

	NetLabels
	PE_RST_OUT
	PE_RST_OUT


	PI_BOOT
	Pins
	KEY1-2
	R105-1

	NetLabels
	PI_BOOT
	PI_BOOT


	PI_BOOT'
	Pins
	KEY1-5
	R109-2
	U1-19
	U21-10

	NetLabels
	PI_BOOT'
	PI_BOOT'
	PI_BOOT'


	PI_GLOBAL_EN
	Pins
	H2-99
	H5-3
	R76-2

	NetLabels
	PI_GLOBAL_EN
	PI_GLOBAL_EN
	PI_GLOBAL_EN


	PI_PWR_LED
	Pins
	H2-95

	NetLabels
	PI_PWR_LED


	PI_RUN
	Pins
	H2-92
	H5-1
	R78-2

	NetLabels
	PI_RUN
	PI_RUN
	PI_RUN


	PLAY_PAUSE_EN
	Pins
	Header3X2-1
	U9-18

	NetLabels
	PLAY_PAUSE_EN
	PLAY_PAUSE_EN


	PLLF
	Pins
	C43-1
	R60-2
	U9-4

	NetLabels
	PLLF
	PLLF


	POWER
	Pins
	P5-22
	Q4-3
	R90-1
	R92-2
	R113-2

	NetLabels
	POWER
	POWER
	POWER


	PWR_EN'
	Pins
	R32-2
	U1-20

	NetLabels
	PWR_EN'
	PWR_EN'


	RST_EN
	Pins
	R97-2
	SIM_CARD1-C2
	TVS1-3

	NetLabels
	RST_EN
	RST_EN


	RTC_INT
	Pins
	C106-1
	R72-1
	U11-4

	NetLabels
	RTC_INT
	RTC_INT


	RX1_N
	Pins
	U4-60

	NetLabels
	RX1_N


	RX1_P
	Pins
	U4-59

	NetLabels
	RX1_P


	RX3_N
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-41
	U4-14

	NetLabels
	RX3_N
	RX3_N


	RX3_P
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-43
	U4-13

	NetLabels
	RX3_P
	RX3_P


	RX5_N
	Pins
	KEY_M_3-41
	U4-25

	NetLabels
	RX5_N
	RX5_N


	RX5_P
	Pins
	KEY_M_3-43
	U4-24

	NetLabels
	RX5_P
	RX5_P


	RX7'_N
	Pins
	C51-1
	IC1-18

	NetLabels
	RX7'_N
	RX7'_N


	RX7'_P
	Pins
	C53-1
	IC1-17

	NetLabels
	RX7'_P
	RX7'_P


	RX7_N
	Pins
	C51-2
	U4-42

	NetLabels
	RX7_N
	RX7_N


	RX7_P
	Pins
	C53-2
	U4-41

	NetLabels
	RX7_P
	RX7_P


	RXD
	Pins
	I2-2
	P6-3

	NetLabels
	RXD
	RXD


	SCL0
	Pins
	CM-R1-2
	CSI1-13
	H2-80
	H7-1

	NetLabels
	SCL0
	SCL0
	SCL0


	SCL_24C0X
	Pins
	R69-1
	U9-16
	U13-6

	NetLabels
	SCL_24C0X
	SCL_24C0X


	SCL_F
	Pins
	H7-2
	U11-7

	NetLabels
	SCL_F
	SCL_F


	SD_3.3V
	Pins
	C122-2
	TF1-4
	U19-1

	NetLabels
	SD_3.3V


	SD_CLK
	Pins
	H2-57
	TF1-5

	NetLabels
	SD_CLK
	SD_CLK


	SD_CMD
	Pins
	H2-62
	TF1-3

	NetLabels
	SD_CMD
	SD_CMD


	SD_DAT0
	Pins
	H2-63
	TF1-7

	NetLabels
	SD_DAT0
	SD_DAT0


	SD_DAT1
	Pins
	H2-67
	TF1-8

	NetLabels
	SD_DAT1
	SD_DAT1


	SD_DAT2
	Pins
	H2-69
	TF1-1

	NetLabels
	SD_DAT2
	SD_DAT2


	SD_DAT3
	Pins
	H2-61
	TF1-2

	NetLabels
	SD_DAT3
	SD_DAT3


	SD_DAT4
	Pins
	H2-68

	NetLabels
	SD_DAT4


	SD_DAT5
	Pins
	H2-64

	NetLabels
	SD_DAT5


	SD_DAT6
	Pins
	H2-72

	NetLabels
	SD_DAT6


	SD_DAT7
	Pins
	H2-70

	NetLabels
	SD_DAT7


	SD_PWREN
	Pins
	H2-75
	R95-1
	U19-4

	NetLabels
	SD_PWREN
	SD_PWREN


	SD_VDD_OVERRIDE
	Pins
	H2-73
	R62-1

	NetLabels
	SD_VDD_OVERRIDE
	SD_VDD_OVERRIDE


	SDA0
	Pins
	CM-R2-2
	CSI1-14
	H2-82
	H6-1

	NetLabels
	SDA0
	SDA0
	SDA0


	SDA_24C0X
	Pins
	R74-1
	U9-17
	U13-5

	NetLabels
	SDA_24C0X
	SDA_24C0X


	SDA_F
	Pins
	H6-2
	U11-6

	NetLabels
	SDA_F
	SDA_F


	SIM1_CLK
	Pins
	C119-2
	P5-12
	R99-1

	NetLabels
	SIM1_CLK
	SIM1_CLK


	SIM1_DATA
	Pins
	C117-2
	P5-10
	R96-2

	NetLabels
	SIM1_DATA
	SIM1_DATA


	SIM1_RST
	Pins
	C118-2
	P5-14
	R97-1

	NetLabels
	SIM1_RST
	SIM1_RST


	SIM1_VCC
	Pins
	C115-2
	P5-8
	SIM_CARD1-C1
	TVS1-1

	NetLabels
	SIM1_VCC
	SIM1_VCC
	SIM1_VCC


	SSRX1_N
	Pins
	J1-5

	NetLabels
	SSRX1_N


	SSRX1_P
	Pins
	J1-6

	NetLabels
	SSRX1_P


	SSRX2_N
	Pins
	J1-14

	NetLabels
	SSRX2_N


	SSRX2_P
	Pins
	J1-15

	NetLabels
	SSRX2_P


	SSTX1_N
	Pins
	J1-8

	NetLabels
	SSTX1_N


	SSTX1_P
	Pins
	J1-9

	NetLabels
	SSTX1_P


	SSTX2_N
	Pins
	J1-17

	NetLabels
	SSTX2_N


	SSTX2_P
	Pins
	J1-18

	NetLabels
	SSTX2_P


	STA_LED
	Pins
	L5-2
	Q5-3

	NetLabels
	STA_LED
	STA_LED


	TRD0_N
	Pins
	H2-10
	RJ1-2
	U16-1
	U16-10

	NetLabels
	TRD0_N
	TRD0_N
	TRD0_N


	TRD0_P
	Pins
	H2-12
	RJ1-1
	U16-2
	U16-9

	NetLabels
	TRD0_P
	TRD0_P
	TRD0_P


	TRD1_N
	Pins
	H2-6
	RJ1-4
	U16-5
	U16-6

	NetLabels
	TRD1_N
	TRD1_N
	TRD1_N


	TRD1_P
	Pins
	H2-4
	RJ1-3
	U16-4
	U16-7

	NetLabels
	TRD1_P
	TRD1_P
	TRD1_P


	TRD2_N
	Pins
	H2-9
	RJ1-8
	U18-5
	U18-6

	NetLabels
	TRD2_N
	TRD2_N
	TRD2_N


	TRD2_P
	Pins
	H2-11
	RJ1-7
	U18-4
	U18-7

	NetLabels
	TRD2_P
	TRD2_P
	TRD2_P


	TRD3_N
	Pins
	H2-5
	RJ1-10
	U18-1
	U18-10

	NetLabels
	TRD3_N
	TRD3_N
	TRD3_N


	TRD3_P
	Pins
	H2-3
	RJ1-9
	U18-2
	U18-9

	NetLabels
	TRD3_P
	TRD3_P
	TRD3_P


	TX1_N
	Pins
	U4-58

	NetLabels
	TX1_N


	TX1_P
	Pins
	U4-57

	NetLabels
	TX1_P


	TX3'_N
	Pins
	C103-2
	KEY_M_1-47

	NetLabels
	TX3'_N


	TX3'_P
	Pins
	C105-2
	KEY_M_1-49

	NetLabels
	TX3'_P


	TX3_N
	Pins
	C103-1
	U4-12

	NetLabels
	TX3_N
	TX3_N


	TX3_P
	Pins
	C105-1
	U4-11

	NetLabels
	TX3_P
	TX3_P


	TX5'_N
	Pins
	C59-2
	KEY_M_3-47

	NetLabels
	TX5'_N


	TX5'_P
	Pins
	C62-2
	KEY_M_3-49

	NetLabels
	TX5'_P


	TX5_N
	Pins
	C59-1
	U4-23

	NetLabels
	TX5_N
	TX5_N


	TX5_P
	Pins
	C62-1
	U4-22

	NetLabels
	TX5_P
	TX5_P


	TX7_N
	Pins
	IC1-14
	U4-40

	NetLabels
	TX7_N
	TX7_N


	TX7_P
	Pins
	IC1-13
	U4-39

	NetLabels
	TX7_P
	TX7_P


	TXD
	Pins
	P6-4
	U1-12

	NetLabels
	TXD
	TXD


	TYPE_C_5V
	Pins
	C18-1
	M2-1
	M2-2
	M2-3
	P1-1
	Q7-2
	R26-1
	R101-1
	Type_C-A4/B9
	Type_C-A9/B4


	TYPE_C_5V'
	Pins
	C116-2
	M1-1
	M1-2
	M1-3
	M2-5
	M2-6
	M2-7
	M2-8
	R29-2
	U5-1
	U5-3


	U_1V05
	Pins
	C35-2
	C36-2
	L4-2
	R34-1


	U_3V3
	Pins
	C8-2
	C9-2
	C10-2
	C23-2
	C25-2
	C27-2
	C29-2
	L2-2
	R4-1
	R5-2
	R24-1
	R28-1
	U4-1
	U4-10
	U4-21
	U4-32
	U4-38
	U4-56


	USB0_ID
	Pins
	H2-101
	R104-1

	NetLabels
	USB0_ID
	USB0_ID


	USB0_N
	Pins
	H2-103
	U21-2

	NetLabels
	USB0_N
	USB0_N


	USB0_P
	Pins
	H2-105
	U21-1

	NetLabels
	USB0_P
	USB0_P


	USB1_5V
	Pins
	C156-1
	C157-1
	J1-1
	J1-10
	U15-1

	NetLabels
	USB1_5V
	USB1_5V
	USB1_5V


	USBB_N
	Pins
	Type_C-A7
	Type_C-B7
	U21-4

	NetLabels
	USBB_N
	USBB_N


	USBB_P
	Pins
	Type_C-A6
	Type_C-B6
	U21-5

	NetLabels
	USBB_P
	USBB_P


	USBD1_N
	Pins
	J1-2

	NetLabels
	USBD1_N


	USBD1_P
	Pins
	J1-3

	NetLabels
	USBD1_P


	USBD2_N
	Pins
	J1-11

	NetLabels
	USBD2_N


	USBD2_P
	Pins
	J1-12

	NetLabels
	USBD2_P


	USBD3_N
	Pins
	P5-36

	NetLabels
	USBD3_N


	USBD3_P
	Pins
	P5-38

	NetLabels
	USBD3_P


	VADC_COMP
	Pins
	H2-111

	NetLabels
	VADC_COMP


	VCM
	Pins
	C52-1
	U9-23

	NetLabels
	VCM


	VO23
	Pins
	R65-2
	U9-1

	NetLabels
	VO23
	VO23


	VOLDN_N
	Pins
	Header3X2-5
	U9-7

	NetLabels
	VOLDN_N
	VOLDN_N


	VOLUP_N
	Pins
	Header3X2-3
	U9-6

	NetLabels
	VOLUP_N
	VOLUP_N


	VREFP
	Pins
	C54-1
	R64-1
	U9-22

	NetLabels
	VREFP


	WIFI_EN
	Pins
	H2-89
	R87-2

	NetLabels
	WIFI_EN
	WIFI_EN






